
1st Race. (CX2) Post 6:00PM AP/PT - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,300 (Plus $550 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 TLC DASH (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
2 HOT WIRED FISH (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 R7 Enlow, R Wainscott, C 124
3 FLASHY HOTWIRE (P) $10,000 0 Hernandez, S Esqueda, E 124
4 QUICK CAT CHROME (P) $10,000 0 Alexander, L Gutierrez, G 124
5 DOC ZILLA (P) (L) $10,000 0 Gaytan, Jr., S Valles Jr., G 124
6 HOTWIRE ANGEL (P) (L) $10,000 R16 Sanders, G Benn, C 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Tlc Dash, Hot Wired Fish

6
2nd Race. (C1) Post 6:25PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 V GOLDEN GAME (P) (FH) (L) 0 Barnes, M Gutierrez, G 124
2 PEVS WIRE TO WIRE (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
3 WF CANDY TELLIN TALES (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
4 DRANK LIKE HANK (P) (L) SUP Whitekiller, M Navarrete, Jr., E 124
5 THE NINE ONE EIGHT (P) (FH) (L) 0 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
6 JS SUCCESSFUL CHICKEN (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
7 IVORY TURNPIKE TWO (P) (FH) (L) R3 Valdivia, G Wainscott, C 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: V Golden Game, The Nine One Eight, Ivory Turnpike Two

7-DIV
3rd Race. (C1) Post 6:50PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 JS APOLLITICAL CHICK (P) (L) R7 Keener, D Flores, J 124
2 EL FLYING COWGIRL (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Benn, C 124
3 SM FAST N QUICK (P) (FH) (L) R8 Valdivia, S Martinez, L 124
4 REAGAL WAY (P) (L) R7 Enlow, R Wainscott, C 124
5 CLUTCH SHOT (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
6 SOUTHERN SWAGGER (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Navarrete, Jr., E 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Sm Fast N Quick

6-DIV
4th Race. (C1) Post 7:15PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 WIRED RED HEAD (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Navarrete, Jr., E 124
2 WHOLE LOTTA TURNPIKE (P) (L) R3 Keener, D Romero, J 124
3 IVORY TURNPIKE ONE (P) (FH) (L) 0 Valdivia, G Wainscott, C 124
4 JESS A LIVEWIRE (P) (L) 0 Crawford, C Cruz, R 124
5 TY MR HILL (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Gutierrez, G 124
6 PFR STEFANIES CLIFF (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
7 MIGHTY MOCHA (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Ivory Turnpike One

7-DIV
5th Race. (C1) Post 7:40PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 BISHOP GUNN (P) (FH) (L) Read, M Cruz, R 124
2 APOLLITICAL CHROME (QH) (L) SUP Chavira, L Benn, C 124
3 TELLERS SHES GOLD (P) (L) 0 Enlow, R Perez, A 124
4 WIRE TAP (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Navarrete, Jr., E 124
5 R COWGIRL (AP) (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
6 WF WIREMEMONEY (P) (L) R7 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
7 TRIPLE L XPRESS (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Bishop Gunn

7-DIV
6th Race. (C1) Post 8:05PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 JS QUICK CHILI (P) (FH) (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
2 MS NIKKI SIXX (P) (L) SUP Willis, T. K. Wainscott, C 124
3 RED RED WIRE (P) (L) R3 Whitekiller, M Navarrete, Jr., E 124
4 RP LEAHS CAPTAIN (P) (L) R3 Enlow, R Perez, A 124
5 BP THE HERO (P) (FH) (L) R3 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
6 FEARLESS DOC (P) (L1) SUP Mendoza, S Esqueda, E 124
7 THEATRE OF DREAMS* (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Js Quick Chili, Bp the Hero
* Dual Registered - Theatre of Dreams

7-DIV
7th Race. (C7) Post 8:30PM QH - DERBY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 RUBYS NIGHT OUT (QH) (L) R7 Rodriguez, Maria Gutierrez, G 124
2 ANGEL 937 (QH) (L) 0 Cooper, F Benn, C 124
3 FLYGHT SONG (QH) (L) 0 Velasquez, C Romero, J 124
4 FAMOUS BROWN EYES (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Villafranco, J Raudales, R 124
5 KIKI KARTEL (QH) (L) R7 Caldwell, T Flores, J 124
6 ROCK ON (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Cruz, R 124
7 CK DUNNWELL (QH) (L) 0 Torres, V Vega, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Famous Brown Eyes, Rock On
Flipping Halter Off: Ck Dunnwell

7-DIV

8th Race. (C7) Post 8:55PM QH - DERBY TRIAL
SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS

Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 JESS GOOD PAINT (QH) (FH) R8 Escamilla-Gonzalez 124
2 RELENTLESS DIAMOND (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Valdivia, G Wainscott, C 124
3 A DREAM TO FILL (QH) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
4 SASSIE SAVANNAH (QH) (L) 0 Eck, J Raudales, R 124
5 JC BLACK MAMBA (QH) (L) 0 Melton, W Cruz, R 124
6 TEN CENT PYSTOL (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Torres, V Vega, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jess Good Paint, Relentless Diamond, Ten Cent Pystol

6-DIV
9th Race. (C7) Post 9:20PM QH - DERBY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 A REV (QH) (L) 0 Capps, S Navarrete, Jr., E 124
2 LIL KOOL JESSIE (QH) (L) SUP Valdivia, G Wainscott, C 124
3 CRIMSON VALOR (QH) (L) R8 Cooper, F Esqueda, E 124
4 JMG APOLLITICAL CAPO (QH) (FH) (L) Rodriguez, R Cruz, R 124
5 LONESTAR RUNNER (QH) (FH) (L) Flores, S Gutierrez, G 124
6 FANCY LASH (QH) (FH) (L) R4 Chavira, L Benn, C 124
7 CHUNKI MONKEY (QH) (L) R7 Clay, B Vega, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jmg Apollitical Capo, Lonestar Runner, Fancy Lash

7-DIV
10th Race. (CX4) Post 9:45PM QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $14,000 (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 250 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ROMANTIC SWEETGIRL (QH) 0 Escamilla-Gonzalez Navarrete, Jr., E 126
2 ONE SHAZOOMIN EAGLE (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Clay, B Vega, R 126
3 DON BOOT WAGON (QH) (L) 0 Espiritu, L Ramirez, Jr., F 124
4 BLUE CANDY (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Villafranco, L Flores, J 126
5 CHEW BLEW BY YOU (QH) (L) 0 Melton, W Benn, C 126
6 DIAMOND TALES (QH) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Gutierrez, G 124
7 PERAZZZI (QH) (L) 0 Licona-Vazquez, J Cruz, R 124
8 FABULOUSLY FEARLESS (QH) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Beverly Jr., R 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: One Shazoomin Eagle, Blue Candy
Flipping Halter Off: Perazzzi
Flipping Halter On: One Shazoomin Eagle

8
11th Race. (CX6) Post 10:10PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $10,000 (Plus $1,100 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 250 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 BP MARIAHS MOON (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R7 Martinez, A Cruz, R 124
2 POISON IVY DASH (QH) (L) $15,000 R16 Hunt, J Martinez, L 124
3 DASHING DRIVER (QH) (L) $15,000 R1 Rutland, J Vega, R 124
4 RC ES LIJERA (QH) (L) $15,000 R7 Jimenez, F Ramirez, Jr., F 124
5 LADY FLEMINGS (QH) (FH) $15,000 0 Villafranco, J Esqueda, E 124
6 PRINCE ALUSHE (QH) (L) $15,000 0 Escamilla-Gonzalez Gutierrez, G 124
7 LOU DE LOU WHO (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R4 Halcomb, D Samaniego, A 124
8 SWEET REVENGE (QH) (FH) $15,000 0 Villafranco, J Perez, A 124
9 HIGH I CUE (QH) (L) $15,000 R3 Sanders, G Benn, C 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Bp Mariahs Moon, Lady Flemings, Lou de Lou Who, Sweet Revenge
Flipping Halter On: Lady Flemings; Sweet Revenge

9
12th Race. (C12) Post 10:35PM QH - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN
Purse $14,600 (Which Includes $1,100 From The OKB Program) 300 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 LEW LEW LEMON (QH) (L) R7 Alexander, L Vega, R 124
2 HOWTHESTORYGOES (QH) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Beverly Jr., R 124
3 JESSTA HERO (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
4 REDNECK FUN (QH) (L) R7 Wilson, B Gutierrez, G 124
5 IMA HOTLIPS HOULIHAN (QH) (L) 0 Jimenez, F Ramirez, Jr., F 124
6 RITA AGV (QH) (L) R4 Chavira, L Benn, C 124
7 PAINT ME A PILOT (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Gonzalez, J Martinez, L 124
8 DOCS ICY EAGLE (QH) (FH) (L1) 0 Escamilla-Gonzalez Esqueda, E 124
9 MY FANCY HEART (QH) (L) 0 Willis, T. K. Wainscott, C 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jessta Hero, Paint Me a Pilot, Docs Icy Eagle
Flipping Halter On: Docs Icy Eagle

9
Off Races:C10 - C11 - CX1 - CX3 - CX5

Extra Races For Saturday, July 8, 2023
(Entries Close on Sunday, July 2, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $6,500. (Plus $650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $15,000. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY YARDS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $14,000. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED YARDS
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*** Closing Thursday, July 6, 2023 ***
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION STAKES , Purse $45,000 Guaranteed

Oklahoma Bred
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Wednesday, July 19, 2023)

************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or by phone
at (918) 744-1113 Ex.3628 during office hours. Our racing office staff is here from 12
noon until the last race to assist you in any way possible. We are dark on Monday and
Tuesday. Trainers are encouraged to reach out directly to the Racing Secretary with race
requests through the communication channels provided during appropriate business
hours. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post-position draw from your phone by dialing (872) 240-3212 and
entering access code 498-649-285. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at: https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link: https://meet.goto.com/johnlies. THIS
OPTION IS ENCOURAGED OVER THE USE OF INDIVIDUAL CELL PHONE SPEAKERS AT
THE COUNTER. Text QHUPDATE to (405) 266-9219 for QH updates on entry days. Thank
you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before scratch time and
the program going final. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
IN-TODAY HORSES FOR TRAINERS WITH STALL PRIVILEGES MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS AT 8:00 a.m. THE MORNING OF THE RACE FOR VETERINARY INSPECTION,
or report to the HAUL-IN AREA OF BRONCO BARN accordingly: THOROUGHBREDS
from 4:00 - 5:20pm. QUARTER HORSES, PAINTS AND APPALOOSAS from 3:00 - 5:20pm.
Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
APART FROM PRE-RACE VETERINARY INSPECTION, ALL HORSES MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS BY THE DEADLINE FOR THEIR PARTICULAR RACE, AS FOLLOWS: Races
1,2,3 - no later than 4:00 p.m. Races 4,5,6 - no later than 4:30 p.m. Races 7,8,9 - no later
than 5:00 p.m. Races 10,11,12 - no later than 5:30 p.m.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
WORKOUT CARDS MUST BE FILLED OUT IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL
WORKOUT TIME FOR EVERY HORSE AT FMT, NO EXCEPTIONS. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220 YARDS
SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN GET A
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. Thank you for your
cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ABSOLUTELY NO VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS - NO
EXCEPTIONS. All shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the
doors. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Please
utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the Bronco Barn stalls to secure your
horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES, NO EXCEPTIONS.
************************************************************************************************
JOIN US FOR DINNER AND CHURCH EVERY TUESDAY @6:00PM IN THE RANGER
ARENA CONCESSION AREA AT FAIR MEADOWS TULSA.
************************************************************************************************
THE HORSEMEN'S COOKOUT WILL TAKE PLACE ON FRIDAY, JULY 7 at 4:00PM IN THE
SUPER DUTY BREEZEWAY. COME OUT AND ENJOY SOME FELLOWSHIP WITH THE
OKLAHOMA HORSEMEN.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
A DREAM TO FILL 8 3/6
ANGEL 937 7 2/7
APOLLITICAL CHROME 5 2/7
A REV 9 1/7

B R# PP
BISHOP GUNN 5 1/7
BLUE CANDY 10 4/8
BP MARIAHS MOON 11 1/9
BP THE HERO 6 5/7

C R# PP
CHEW BLEW BY YOU 10 5/8
CHUNKI MONKEY 9 7/7
CK DUNNWELL 7 7/7
CLUTCH SHOT 3 5/6
CRIMSON VALOR 9 3/7

D R# PP
DASHING DRIVER 11 3/9
DIAMOND TALES 10 6/8
DOCS ICY EAGLE 12 8/9
DOC ZILLA 1 5/6
DON BOOT WAGON 10 3/8
DRANK LIKE HANK 2 4/7

E R# PP
EL FLYING COWGIRL 3 2/6

F R# PP
FABULOUSLY FEARLESS 10 8/8
FAMOUS BROWN EYES 7 4/7
FANCY LASH 9 6/7
FEARLESS DOC 6 6/7
FLASHY HOTWIRE 1 3/6
FLYGHT SONG 7 3/7

H R# PP
HIGH I CUE 11 9/9
HOTWIRE ANGEL 1 6/6
HOT WIRED FISH 1 2/6
HOWTHESTORYGOES 12 2/9

I R# PP
IMA HOTLIPS HOULIHAN 12 5/9
IVORY TURNPIKE ONE 4 3/7
IVORY TURNPIKE TWO 2 7/7

J R# PP
JC BLACK MAMBA 8 5/6
JESS A LIVEWIRE 4 4/7
JESS GOOD PAINT 8 1/6
JESSTA HERO 12 3/9
JMG APOLLITICAL CAPO 9 4/7
JS APOLLITICAL CHICK 3 1/6
JS QUICK CHILI 6 1/7
JS SUCCESSFUL CHICKEN 2 6/7

K R# PP
KIKI KARTEL 7 5/7

L R# PP
LADY FLEMINGS 11 5/9
LEW LEW LEMON 12 1/9
LIL KOOL JESSIE 9 2/7
LONESTAR RUNNER 9 5/7
LOU DE LOU WHO 11 7/9

M R# PP
MIGHTY MOCHA 4 7/7
MS NIKKI SIXX 6 2/7
MY FANCY HEART 12 9/9

O R# PP
ONE SHAZOOMIN EAGLE 10 2/8

P R# PP
PAINT ME A PILOT 12 7/9
PERAZZZI 10 7/8
PEVS WIRE TO WIRE 2 2/7
PFR STEFANIES CLIFF 4 6/7
POISON IVY DASH 11 2/9
PRINCE ALUSHE 11 6/9

Q R# PP
QUICK CAT CHROME 1 4/6

R R# PP
RC ES LIJERA 11 4/9
R COWGIRL 5 5/7
REAGAL WAY 3 4/6
REDNECK FUN 12 4/9
RED RED WIRE 6 3/7
RELENTLESS DIAMOND 8 2/6
RITA AGV 12 6/9
ROCK ON 7 6/7
ROMANTIC SWEETGIRL 10 1/8
RP LEAHS CAPTAIN 6 4/7
RUBYS NIGHT OUT 7 1/7

S R# PP
SASSIE SAVANNAH 8 4/6
SM FAST N QUICK 3 3/6
SOUTHERN SWAGGER 3 6/6
SWEET REVENGE 11 8/9

T R# PP
TELLERS SHES GOLD 5 3/7
TEN CENT PYSTOL 8 6/6
THEATRE OF DREAMS 6 7/7
THE NINE ONE EIGHT 2 5/7
TLC DASH 1 1/6
TRIPLE L XPRESS 5 7/7
TY MR HILL 4 5/7

V R# PP
V GOLDEN GAME 2 1/7

W R# PP
WF CANDY TELLIN TALES 2 3/7
WF WIREMEMONEY 5 6/7
WHOLE LOTTA TURNPIKE 4 2/7
WIRED RED HEAD 4 1/7
WIRE TAP 5 4/7

In Today for

FRIDAY, JULY 7, 2023

86 In Body

0 Also Eligible

86 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTY FIRST DAY

FRIDAY, JULY 7, 2023


